

CERT ASSOCIATION OF ILLINOIS REGULAR MEMBERSHIP MEETING ZOOM MEETING/CONFERENCE CALL – FEBRUARY 22, 2022/7:00PM MEETING MINUTES

WELCOME AND ROLL CALL

Interim Board President Trish Billings called the meeting to order at 19:01 and the following were in attendance:

Ahlgrim	Douglas	South Lake County Regional CERT
Billings	Trish	Milton Township
Black	Tony	Oak Park CERT
Bobor	Mary	New Lenox CERT
Bracken	Douglas	New Lenox CERT
Bracken	Ronni	New Lenox CERT
Briody	Tim	Lake County
Buhle	Patricia	New Lenox CERT
Clever-Stock	Whitney	New Lenox CERT
Cody	Mary Ann	New Lenox CERT
Dailey	Linda	Milton Township
Du Charme	Patricia	Chicago CERT
Dwyer	John	Champaign County EMA
Dzik	Christine	New Lenox CERT
Erwin	Keith W.	Naperville Fire Department
Frigo	Joe	New Lenox CERT
Frizelis	Rich	Chicago CERT
Frohn	Laura	Naperville Fire Department
Giuseffi	Danato	Huntley CERT
Grellner	Val	New Lenox CERT
Grimmett	Sheila	New Lenox CERT
Grimmett	Sydney	New Lenox CERT
Harris	Simon	New Lenox CERT
Hartigan	Terry	New Lenox CERT
Hebda	Thomas	West Chicago CERT

Hemrick	Dottie	Milton Township
Huizenga	Isaac	New Lenox CERT
Huizenga	Jennifer	New Lenox CERT
James	Randy	South Lake County Regional CERT
James	Yvette	South Lake County Regional CERT
Johnson	Dan	New Lenox CERT
Johnson	Kathleen	New Lenox CERT
Johnston	Laura	New Lenox CERT
Kacor	Bernadette	New Lenox CERT
Keen	Linda	Carol Stream Police Department
Konrad	Johanna	Plainfield CERT
Lapcewich	Dean	Milton Township CERT
Lehrman	Diane	Milton Township CERT
Maes	Janet	New Lenox CERT
Martin	Daniel	New Lenox CERT
Martin	Dan	New Lenox CERT
Meyer	Ruth	New Lenox CERT
Miller	Patti	New Lenox CERT
Mills	Gary	Buffalo Grove CERT
Mitchell	Phillia	New Lenox CERT
Moore	Jeanine	Milton Township
Moos	Mike	Sherman Emergency Management Agency
Murphy	Lisa	New Lenox CERT
Nelson	George	New Lenox CERT
Nerenberg	David	SLCR CERT
Nolan	Mercy	New Lenox CERT
Nolan	Tom	New Lenox CERT
Ochs	Tom	Highland Park CERT
Ohlendorf	Mary	New Lenox CERT
Opoka	John	New Lenox CERT
Ortman	Michael	New Lenox CERT
Pugh	Warren	Buffalo Grove CERT
Pyzek	Tammy	New Lenox CERT
Reeves	Jerry	New Lenox CERT
Ridings	Patty	Village of Alsip
Samson	Edward	Northbrook CERT
Scannell	Sandy	New Lenox CERT
Schuld	John	New Lenox CERT
Sezonov	David	Milton Township CERT
Shelton	Ralph	Chicago CERT
Tamraz	Joseph	Chicago CERT

Theising	Dave	North Aurora CERT
Thoss	Sue	South Lake County CERT
Torres	Kelly	Chicago CERT
Ulaskas	Randy	Village of Monee
Weaver	Gordan	Chicago CERT
Wickersheim	Roger	Round Lake Beach CERT
Wilson	Rich	Buffalo Grove Emergency Management Agency
Winter	Nancy	Buffalo Grove Emergency Management Agency

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM JANUARY 25, 2022 ZOOM/CONFERENCE CALL

Interim Board Member Trish Billings informed all attendees that the January 25th Regular Meeting Minutes have been posted on the Association's website.

BOARD POSITIONS

Interim Board Member Trish Billings announced to all attendees of two open Board positions and informed all to email the Interim Board if any members are interested in the positions.

TRAINING

Dan Martin (New Lenox CERT) presented the meeting's training which covered how to recruit, train, and foster interest in retention of those volunteers.

A Q&A session was conducted after the training.

Interim Board member Rich Frizelis solicited training ideas from all attendees and members did respond with feedback.

UPCOMING EVENTS AND TRAINING

Interim Board member Rich Frizelis informed all attendees of the upcoming Shamrock Shuffle on March 20th and solicited members for volunteer time to help with the event.

Michelle Hanneken (IEMA) informed all attendees of the upcoming National CERT Association 2022 Conference and informed all that an email will go out to all CERT Association of Illinois members with registration information.

Michelle Hanneken also informed all attendees of the CERT Train-the-Trainer classes scheduled on the IEMA website.

NEXT VIDEO CONFERENCE CALL/MEETING

Next Interim Board Meeting is Monday, March 14, 2022 at 7:00 PM Next Regular Association Meeting is Tuesday, March, 2022 at 7:00 pm.

GOOD OF THE ORDER

Interim Board member Trish Billings reminded all attendees of the two open Board positions.

ADJOURNMENT

Board Member Trish Billings called the meeting at 20:01.

Minutes respectively submitted by Interim Board Member Kurt Clifford (McHenry County EMA)